		20047 ginal documents or copy thereof.
3. Execut	Name of conveying party(ies): Kent Weimer ■ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Wabash Valley Manufacturing, Inc. □ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □Limited Partnership ⊠ CorporationIndiana □ Other
5.	Addition Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: E. Victor Indiano Internal Address: E. Victor Indiano, Esq. Street Address: One North Pennsylvania Street Suite1300 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 Telephone:	al numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE
9. 4	original document. <u>E. Victor Indiano</u> Name of Person Signing CUSTOMER NUMBER: 000031425 Total number of	aformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the <u>19 June 2007</u> Date pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
<u>32-Recordui</u> 6/25/2007 DBY 1 FC:8021	(RME 000000122 292886670 (40.00 DP)	

PATENT REEL: 019485 FRAME: 0297

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (Our Docket 8278-0052 - Spiral)

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF one dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, we, Kent Weimer. 477 W. 700 N, Columbia City, Indiana 46725; Douglas Garofalo, 3752 N. Ashland, Chicago, Illinois 60613; and Grant Gibson, 434 W. Roscoe 10B, Chicago, Illinois 60657, are the owners of the entire interest in and to a new ornamental <u>TRASH</u> <u>RECEPTACLE HOLDER</u> which we have invented, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent thereon which we have this day executed, have assigned, sold, and set over, and do hereby assign, sell, and set over, unto WABASH VALLEY MANUFACTURING, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, and having its principal office and place of business at 505 E. Main Street, Silver Lake, Indiana, 46982, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said application for Letters Patent, to any continuations, divisionals, reissues, and re-examinations thereof, and in and to the invention set forth and described therein, including the right to obtain patents on said invention in Canada and other foreign countries throughout the world and the right to claim priority of the said application for United States Patent under the International Convention; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted upon said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this assignment as follows:

Kent Weimer

5/25/07

STATE OF INDIANA) SS: COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State, personally appeared Kent Weimer, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 2.5 day of May, 2007.

My Commission Expires: Feb. County of Residence:

8278-0052

£

Assignment

Page 1

Douglas Gard	ofalo	Date:		
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF) SS:)		
	Douglas Garofalo, wi whose name is subso	Public, within and for said County and State, person the proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to cribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he MENT. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this , 2007.	o be the person e executed the	
		My Commission Expires:		
	Notary Public	County of Residence:	County of Residence:	
Grant Gibson		 Date:		
STATE OF)) SS:		
COUNTY OF)		
	Grant Gibson, who p whose name is subsc	Public, within and for said County and State, person proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to cribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he IENT. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this , 2007.	be the person e executed the	
	My Commission Expires:			
	Notary Public	County of Residence:		
3278-0052		Assignment	Page 2	
278-0052		Assignment	Page 2	

PATENT REEL: 019485 FRAME: 0299

RECORDED: 06/19/2007